General Description
The MAX16132–MAX16135 are low-voltage, ±1% accu
rate, single, dual, triple, and quad-voltage μP supervisors
that monitor up to 4 system-supply voltages for undervolt
age and overvoltage faults. The MAX16132–MAX16134
feature independent reset outputs, while the MAX16135
features dual reset outputs. For the MAX16132–
MAX16134, a reset output asserts when the voltage at

Voltage μP Supervisors
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  23
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16132B11A/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132B33A+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132B33F/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132E33B/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132F04E/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132F33G/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132G04D+T   -40°C to +125°C   8 SOT23
MAX16132G04D/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132H10B+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16132H10B/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133AEG/V+T -40ºC to +125ºC 8 SOT23
MAX16133BFM+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133BFM/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133BHA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133EEM/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133FQP/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133HPB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133HPB+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133HIB/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133LFM/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16133LFM+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16134MLG+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16134NKQ/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16134QAA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16134QLA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16135ATI+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16135GQS/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16135HRB+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16135HRB/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
MAX16135HRR/V+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Note: See the Selector Guide for Reset Timeout Period, Nominal Input Voltages, and Hysteresis/Tolerance options.
MAX16132–MAX16135 Low-Voltage, Precision, Single/Dual/Triple/Quad-
Voltage μP Supervisors
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  24
Revision History
REVISION

11 7/18 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings and Ordering Information 5, 22
12 10/18 Updated Electrical Characteristics table and Applications Information 6, 19
13 12/18 Updated Ordering Information table 22
14 2/19 Updated Ordering Information table 22
15 10/19 Updated Table 2, Selector Guide, and Ordering Information 14, 19, 20
16 10/19 Updated Pin Description and Applications Information 8, 17
17 11/19 Updated Table 2, Selector Guide, and Ordering Information 14, 19, 20
18 12/19 Updated Table 1–9, Selector Guide, and Ordering Information 14–16, 19,
20
19 2/20 Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, and Package Information 1, 3
20 4/20 Updated Typical Operating Characteristics, Pin Description table, Detailed Description,
Applications Information, Selector Guide, and Ordering Information table
5, 8, 9,
13–15,
17, 19, 20
21 9/20 Updated Ordering Information table 25
22 3/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics table, Ordering Information table 3, 4, 24
23 6/21 Updated Ordering Information table 24
24 8/21 Updated Ordering Information table, Configuration Tables, and Selector Guide 15, 17, 19,
22, 24
25 12/21 Updated Ordering Information table 24
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX16132–MAX16135 Low-Voltage, Precision, Single/Dual/Triple/Quad-
Voltage μP Supervisors
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  25
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX16134MLG+
Other:
  MAX16134MLG+T  MAX16134NKQ/V+T  MAX16134NKQ/V+  MAX16134QAA+  MAX16134QAA+T
MAX16134QLA+T